
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010635-2022 

Contract

Medical Insurance for British Embassy Manama

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010635

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f676  

Published 25 April 2022, 4:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

Email

MENAD.SMF@fco.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010635-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010635-2022
mailto:MENAD.SMF@fco.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Medical Insurance for British Embassy Manama

Reference number

CPG/7634/2021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66512220 - Medical insurance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Medical Insurance for British Embassy Manama

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £88,340.79

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

BH - Bahrain

Main site or place of performance

British Embassy Manama

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Medical Insurance for British Embassy Manama

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-008502

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AF WILLIS BAHRAIN WLL

2nd Floor, Al Raya Building, Office 41 & 42, Building no. 1025, Block 436, Road no. 3621,
Seef District

/Notice/008502-2022


Page 5 to 6

Manama

Email

Magdalena.Fincek@willistowerswatson.com

Telephone

+973 17171661

Country

Bahrain

NUTS code

BH - Bahrain

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £88,340.79

Total value of the contract/lot: £88,340.79

mailto:Magdalena.Fincek@willistowerswatson.com


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Medical Insurance for British Embassy Manama

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

Email

MENAD.SMF@fcdo.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:MENAD.SMF@fcdo.gov.uk
https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T15:50:35+0100
	TCPDF




